SRF0703A Series - Dual-Winding Shielded Power Inductors
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT,
**
HALO
GEN

Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
Inductance
@ 100 kHz /
0.25 V
L (μH) ±20 %
DCR
(Ω)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
SRF0703A-8R2M 8.2 0.0772 2.19 2.66 34.1 0.306 1.1 1.33
SRF0703A-100M 10 0.0826 2.08 2.47 39.6 0.342 1.04 1.24
SRF0703A-150M 15 0.119 1.83 2.05 59.6 0.47 0.916 1.03
SRF0703A-220M 22 0.15 1.62 1.67 89.5 0.62 0.811 0.83
SRF0703A-330M 33 0.24 1.31 1.35 140.5 1.0 0.653 0.68
SRF0703A-470M 47 0.338 1.08 1.14 194.2 1.28 0.542 0.57
SRF0703A-680M 68 0.507 0.89 0.96 289.3 1.92 0.444 0.48
SRF0703A-820M 82 0.61 0.86 0.89 324.7 2.28 0.43 0.44
SRF0703A-101M 100 0.715 0.73 0.79 397.6 2.64 0.367 0.39
SRF0703A-151M 150 0.986 0.58 0.65 608.2 3.63 0.289 0.32
SRF0703A-221M 220 1.48 0.52 0.53 922.6 5.5 0.26 0.27
SRF0703A-331M 330 2.16 0.42 0.44 1335 8.25 0.211 0.22
Electrical Schematics
N2
2
4

 SRF0703A Series – Dual-Winding Shielded Power Inductors
How to Order
 SRF0703A  -  100M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Inductance vs. IDC
2.4 3.21.60.80.0
IDC (A)
L
(µ
H)
L @ 25 °C L @ 125 °C
0.0
2.0
4.0
6.0
8.0
10.0
0.0
10.0
5.0
15.0
20.0
25.0
30.0
1.5 2.01.00.50.0
IDC (A)
L
(µ
H)
L @ 25 °C L @ 125 °C
0.0
100.0
80.0
20.0
40.0
60.0
0.60.30.0
1.20.9
IDC (A)
L
(µ
H)
L @ 25 °C L @ 125 °C
IDC (A)
L
(µ
H)
L @ 25 °C L @ 125 °C
0.6 0.80.40.20.0
0.0
150.0
50.0
100.0
200.0
SRF0703A-8R2M SRF0703A-220M SRF0703A-680M
SRF0703A-151M
Temperature Rise vs. IDC
2.4 3.21.60.80.0
IDC (A)
Δ
T
(°
C)
ΔT @ 25 °C
0.0
20.0
40.0
60.0
80.0
100.0
0.50.0 1.0 2.01.5